They can also consist of removing or disconnecting 
impervious surfaces, which in turn reduces the volume of polluted runoff generated, minimizing adverse impacts to 
receiving waters.  

4.1.1 Watershed & Shoreline BMPs 

Thirty-six (36) NPS sites identified during the 2024 watershed survey and two hundred and seventy-two (272) prioritized 
shoreline properties from the 2024 shoreline survey were documented to have some impact to water quality through the 
delivery of phosphorus-laden sediment (refer to Section 3.1.2 and 3.1.3). As such, structural BMPs to reduce the external